

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

20231124-01

1. Personal Protecting Equipment (PPE):

Welding helmets LE Leather mask composed by:

- Face shield, Safety hood for welding and related techniques
- Shade glass DIN11
- 2. Name and address of the Manufacturer:

Lincoln Electric Iberia S.L. Ctra. Laureà Miró 396-398 08980 Sant Feliu de Llobregat (Barcelona) Spain

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Lincoln Electric Iberia S.L. Ctra. Laureà Miró 396-398 08980 Sant Feliu de Llobregat (Barcelona) Spain

4. Object of the declaration: LE Leather mask W1113



5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

(EU) 2016/425 (PPE) 2011/65/EU (ROHS)

6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the other technical specifications, in relation to which conformity is declared:

DIN EN166:2002-04

DIN EN166:2003-02

7. the notified body(ies):

ECS GmbHEuropean Certification ServiceObere Bahnstraße 74 73431 AALEN GERMANY

Notified body number 1883

performed the EU type-examination (Module B) and issued the EU type-examination certificate(s)

N°C3874.1 (WP111-9) valid until 2028-06.

N°C7246LE_R0 (WP111-4) valid until 2028-09

8. the PPE is subject to the conformity assessment procedure: [for category III PPE only] Annex VIII (Module D)

No assessment

9. Additional information:

The personal protecting equipment complies with listed European Directives and Regulations if used and maintained in accordance with enclosed instructions, applicable laws, standards and sound engineering practices. Any misuse and/or any modification render this declaration void.
Signed for and on behalf of Lincoln Electric
The state of the s
Marie-Faustine CAMPS Accessories and Personal Protective Equipment Product Manager EMEAR
Done at Barcelona on 24 th November 2023 Signed for and on behalf of: LINCOLN ELECTRIC IBERIA S.L.
Lincoln Electric and Equipment name brands are property of the Lincoln Electric Company 22801 St Clair Ave, Euclid, OH 44117, USA www.lincolnelectric.com